
  

UUCARDS 2014 Spring 
UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CURRICULUM AND RESOURCE DEVELOPERS 

Creating<>promoting<>distributing quality religious education materials for
Unitarian Universalists

www.uucards.org                   uucards@uucards.org

We invite you to enjoy the magic that occurs when Religious Educators create resources that engage all of us 
on our Unitarian Universalist journey. Welcome to UUCARDS Spring 2014!

We are pleased to introduce you to the resources available from UUCARDS members. More information about 
contributors, the resources, purchase arrangements (shipping and handling, discounts, special arrangements) 
and order forms for each member is on the website at www.uucards.org. Please note that new items on the 
listing 

And, as you create materials, let us make that known to others. Membership information is on the website.  You
are welcome to contact any of the members, or uucards@uucards.org with questions and comments.
Helen Zidowecki for UUCARDS 

 Independent writers enrich the options available. Too often a religious educator comes up with excellent
materials that do not go beyond that particular congregation, and really should be out there for others. We
should make that easier to do. There is such a wealth of creativity and experience to be shared among UUs!

When I think of all the wonderful curriculums and resources created by independent writers, I think, "What a
gift to our UU kids!" What we would have missed without them.

Charlene Brotman

Meet the UUCARDS MEMBERS
Debbie Berkana/Veronica Lassen <> Susan Berlove

Cheryl Binkley<>Charlene Brotman  <> Gaia Brown 
Judith Campbell <>Cathy Cartwright

Church of the Larger Fellowship<>Kate Tweedie Covey 
 Connie Dunn <>First Unitarian Society of Madison

Lindy Gifford <> Jessica Gray 
Rick and Tirrell Kimball (Green Timber Publications)
Betty Jo Middleton <>Tim Murphy <> Nita Penfold 

Michelle Richards <> Linda Scacco<>Virginia Steel <> 
UU Church of Greater Lansing (Teresa Putnam/Kathy

McWilliams)
UU for Polyamory Awareness (UUPA)

UU Women and Religion<>Helen Zidowecki
REC-ROOM.org

Over 20 CONTRIBUTORS and OVER 100
ITEMS.

UUism for all Ages and Stages and Genders
Movies and Music and Dramatics and Drawing
Jewish and Christian Heritage, Pagans and 
Goddesses
Hogwarts and Dr. Seuss
Spirit Play and Small Group Ministry
Coming of Age and Quest
Individuals, Families, Groups, and Camps

What do you have to offer?
JOIN UUCARDS

See Membership Form on the website home page.
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UUCARDS RESOURCES BY MEMBERS
Debbie Berkana Titles Sessions Ages Cost

Heart Vistas
PO Box 8364
Moscow, ID 83843
giraffe@heartvistas.com
www.heartvistas.com

Heart Talk for Kids: Peacemaking UU Curriculum
(with Veronica Lassen)
Order from Heart Vistas
Note: Need additional books.

16
16
16

PreK-
Gr1
Gr2-4
Gr5-6

$65 
each 
age; 
$150 all
ages

Susan Berlove, Owner Titles  Sessions Ages Cost

Indigenous Crafts from 
Bolivia
504-581 Avenue Road, 
Toronto, ON, Canada      
M4V 2K4
sue@craftsfrombolivia.com
www.craftsfrombolivia.com
416-481-4064

New 3 Bags Full Finger Puppet Pouches. A Resource 
for Spirit Plan (8 puppets per set. 6 Sets available: artic, 
farm,  garden, jungle, ocean, and woods) Pouch and story
board. Unique Fair Trade product.  Order through on-
line store at www.craftsfrombolivia.com

No limit Under 
5 yrs.

Store, 
RE 
coupon

Cheryl Binkley Titles Sessions Ages Cost

6361 Lincolnia Road
Alexandria, VA 22312
 703-328-8238
cheryldgb@gmail.com

Jesus & His Kingdom of Equals
Polebridge Press, PO Box 6144, Santa Rosa, CA 95406
www.westarinstitute.org/store/jesus-and-his-kingdom-
of-equals/
Living the Promise
Managing the RE Classroom
Order from Cheryl Binkley

32

30

Gr 4-7 $50

$35
$10

Charlene Brotman Titles Sessions Ages Cost

22 Howard Street
Newton, MA 02458
 617-332-5616
charlenebrotman@gmail.com

The Kid’s Book of Awesome Stuff
Holidays & Holy Days Year

9-11yr
Gr 3-4

$15
$50

Gaia Brown Titles Sessions Ages Cost

4345 Mountaingate 
Reno, NV 89519
775-787-7395
gaiabrown@me.com
www.uucards.org/gaia.php

Super Heroes -- Bible People
UU Super Heroes
Treasure Hunting – Take Two
Compass Points (with Michelle Richards)

19
19
35

year

6-9yr
6-9yr
4-7yr
Gr 6-
12

$55
$60
$100
$120

Judith Campbell Titles AGE COST

PO 1024
Manomet, Ma. 02345
Phone: 774-773-9465
revdocmom@comcast.net
www.judithcampbell-
holymysteries.com 

The grumpy-grouch angel: A Christmas story with a
heart. Order from the author or www.amazon.com

Olympia Brown Mysteries
  A Deadly Mission, An Unspeakable Mission
  A Despicable Mission...
  An Unholy Mission
  A Predatory Mission  Just released on KINDLE....
  New  An Improper English Mission  
www.uua.org/bookstore  ,  www.mainlymurderpress.co
m  ,   www.amazon.com

3-9 yrs See
Amazon
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Cathy Cartwright Titles Sessions Ages Cost

First Unitarian Church
1034 SW 13th Ave.
Portland, OR 97203
 503-228-6389 x 14
ccartwright@firstunitarianpor
tland.org

Dr. Seuss, UU Style
(Note: Stories not included)
Why Do Bad Things Happen? Supplement
Note: Need older curriculum

13

30

5-12 yr

Gr 5-
12

$50

$45

Church of the Larger 
Fellowship 

Titles  Sessions Ages Cost

25 Beacon Street
Boston, MA 02108

Rev. Lynn Ungar
4370 Edwards Ln.
Castro Valley, CA 94546
lungar@clfuu.org

for RE Express 
Beth Murray
bmurray@clfuu.org – 
617-948-6150

For Families
   Kid Talk   Between Sundays   Songs to Sing 
Together
http://www.questformeaning.org/page/reflecting/for-
famillies
RE Express Plus: Faith Development 
Volunteers/Staff
  CliF Notes: A Curriculum for Families/Small 
Groups
  RE Index of Resources  
   Resources for Living
http://www.questformeaning.org/uploads/files/flyer.pdf
About Death  uu&me Publishing:
http://www.uuandmepublishing.com/uuandmepublishin
g.com/Welcome.html

All

All

3-12yr

$129 
non-
mem./yr

$15

Kate Tweedie Covey Titles Sessions Ages Cost

2307 Calais Dr. #C, 
Longmont, CO 80504
970-556-1176
katiecovey@gmail.com
www.uure.com

World Religions Summer Day Camp Guide
Mission Manifesto: A Multi-Age Trip for Every 
Congregation
Picture Book Bible Tales
Picture Book UU Identity
Picture Book World Religions
Spirit of Adventure
Traditions With a Wink
Full Circle: Fifteen Ways to Grow Lifelong UUs
NEW Chalice Children  (revised, to be released in  
Tapestry of Faith, Fall 2014)
Toolbox of Faith Tapestry of Faith, UUA

week
-----

16
36
15
35
44
15
36
16

5-11yr
All

5-7 yr
K-Gr 2
K-Gr 2
Gr 2-5
9-10yr
Adults
3-6 yr
9-10yr

$80
Web

$60
$120
$60
$120
$50
$14
$30
Web

Connie Dunn Titles Sessions Ages Cost

UU Storyteller
279 E. Central Street, PMB 
134
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-3457
uustoryteller@gmail.com
http://www.uustoryteller.com/

Build a Community 

  Gr K-5 Exploring Neighbors and Economic Justice
  Gr 6-8 Economic Justice and the Ideal Village
  Gr 9-12Economic Justice and the Global Economy

Publish With Connie www.publishwithconnie.com
Website: Curriculum-Games, Educational Materials, 
Free Items,   Books/Stories, Cloth/yarn, resource links

K-Gr 
12

$75

First Unitarian Society Titles Sessions Ages Cost
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of Madison
900 University Bay Dr
Madison, WI 53705
608-233-9774 x131
quest@fusmadison.org
Attn. Janet Swanson 
janets@fusmadison.org

Quest: A Spiritual Journey
www.questaspiritualjourney.com
(Course is 2 years with classes, Integration Group, 
spiritual companion, spiritual practice, 6 weekend 
retreats)

2yrs Adult $699

Lindy Gifford Titles Sessions Ages Cost

80 Bristol Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
207-563-1736
lindyg@tidewater.net
www.doodle-ography.com

A Young Unitarian Universalist's Doodle-ography 
Journal 
New Spring 2014 Doodle-ography Journal (for 
everyone)  Website: implementation and workshops

6-18yr
14-
Adult

$12
$16

Jessica Gray Titles Sessions Ages Cost

4 Lowell St Apt 3
Worcester, MA 01603
225-773-2376
iris@imaginedcollective.org
www.imaginedcollective.org

Creating Hogwarts Magic

Neo-pagan (Spirit Play) http://www.spiritplay.net/
New Spring 2014 Jedi Academy

25 Gr.6-
12

$20-
$40

Rick Kimball
Tirrell Kimball Titles Sessions Ages Cost

Green Timber Publication
PO Box 3884, Portland, ME 
04104
207-420-3635
rkimbal4@maine.rr.com

Order :
www.uucards.org/gtsr_current_ca
talog_and_order_form_2012.pdf

Green Timber Publications
You the Creator of Justice
The New You the Creator
Dear U-ey
Celebrating Rainforests
sUUper Plays: Unitarian Universalism
sUUper Plays 2: Holidays and Holy Days

Green Timber Shelter Rock Curriculum Series
The Questing Year
Bibleodeon
Free to Believe
A Discovery Year
Sheltering Spirit Handbook

Other Green Timber Books
The Winds of Creativity
A Christmas Wrinkle
A Funny Feeling

8
57
100
10
50
50

24
24
24
25

-----

Gr 5-12
Gr 5-12
Gr 9-12
5yr-Gr8
All
All

Gr 6-8
Gr 5-8
Gr 2-3
K-Gr 1

Adult
10yr
11yr +

$40
$95
$50
$40
$90
$90

$90
$90
$70
$70
$25

$16
$  5
$  8

Betty Jo Middleton Titles Session
s

Ages Cost

Alphabet Soup
400 Madison Street #804
Alexandria, VA 22314-1747
 703-549-4951
bjmmre@aol.com

Second Thoughts 
Support for the Volunteer RE Teacher
The Flaming Chalice: From Logo to Religious Symbol
http://www.uucards.org/middchalice.php
While You’re Growing: Strategies and Resources for 
Small RE 

6 $18
Web
Web

Web
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Tim Murphy Titles Session
s

Ages Cost

3529 Andover Rd
Anderson, IN 46013 
765-643-6147
nightcoaster@yahoo.com

Listening Between the Lines 
          (NEW June 2013
The Path to Community
 www.uucards.org/UUCARDS.Murphy_Order.pdf

125
150

      10

Gr6-
Adult

$45
$50)
$40

Nita Penfold Titles Session
s

Ages Cost

Dr. Nita Penfold 
5 Walnut Street 
Melrose, MA 02176
781-775-6294 
nitapenfold@aol.com
www.spirit-play.com
Resources and Trainings

Introduction to Spirit Play Powerpoint Presentation
Spirit Play Introductory Lessons
Spirit Play: A Manual for Liberal RE Program
Spirit Play: A Typical Sunday DVD
Promise Stories for Older Children ( by Connie Dunn)
Holidays and Holy Days for Spirit Play
Neo-Pagan Sabbats (by Jessica Gray)

25

16
40
 9

P-Gr4

Gr5-8
Gr3+
All

$15
$45
$25
$50
$35
$125
$25

Michelle Richards Titles Sessions Ages Cost

1518 Greenbrier Dr.
Eklhart, IN 46514-4205
219-266-7710
richards.michelle@frontier.com
www.shancarpublications.com

Popcorn Theology Too: The Sequel
Come Into the Circle: Worshipping with Children 
Compass Points (with Gaia Brown)
Popcorn Theology: Exploring Ethics/Theology 
Through Film with Youth
Popcorn Theology for Mature Audience
Tending the Flame: The Art of UU Parenting

Year
18

18

Gr6-12
12-
18ys
Y/YA
Adult

$50
$15
$120
$50

$50
$15

Linda Scacco Titles Sessions Ages Cost

25 Arlington Road, 
West Hartford, CT 06107
860 490-6699, 860-561-5759
scaccophd@aol.com

Who Are We? Sons and Fathers Growing 
Together
Always My Grandpa

13 10-
15yr
5+yr

$75

$10

Virginia Steel Titles Sessions Ages Cost

22 Sylvan Way
Wayland, MA 01778
508-358-7517
virginia@thesteels.com

Which Lesson? UU Curriculum and Content Finder
   Second Edition
   Supplement 
What is Religion for Ourselves and Others? 6-8yr

$34
$35
$32

UU Church of Greater 
Lansing

Titles Sessions Ages Cost

855 Grove St.
East Lansing, MI 48823
Attn. Teresa Putnam & Kathy 
McWilliams
517-351-4081x 3
tputnam@uulansing.org
www.uulansing.org/

Coming of Age: Deepening Ties Within Your 
Congregation
www.uulansing.org/2013/03/coming-of-age.html

26 Gr7-8 $95

UUs for Polyamory 
Awareness

Titles Sessions Ages Cost

2111 Lido Circle
Stockton, CA 95207-6014

Love Makes a Family 
Curriculum on CD with print copy of Companion book 

 3 All $30
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209-474-7421, uupa@uupa.org
http://www.uupa.org

What Does Polyamory Look Like? Companion Book 
only

$20

UU Women & Religion Titles Sessions Ages Cost

PO Box 1021, 
Benton Harbor, MI 49023-
1021
Gretchen Ohmann
 269-369-1114
info@uuwr.org 
http://www.uuwr.org

NEW Meetings at the Moon Joanne Giannino 
http://www.uuwr.org/new-store/curricula

Cakes for the Queen of Heaven   Shirley Ranck
Vol. I: In Ancient Times 
Vol. II: On the Threshold 
www.uuwr.org/new-store/curricula/164-cakes-curricula

Rise Up and Call Her Name Liz Fisher
www.uuwr.org/new-store/curricula/166-rise-up-and-call-
her-name

Unraveling the Gender Knot Barbara Schonborn
www.uuwr.org/new-store/curricula/165-gender-knot

Becoming Women of Wisdom Melody Lee
http://www.rainbowsolutions.us/crone-home/55

Goddess Gatherings   Melinda Morris Perrin
melindaperrin [at] msn.com 
http://www.uuwr.org/new-store/curricula/222

6

6
5

13

7

13

13

Girls/
mother

Adult
Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

$15

$40
$40

$100

$30

$40

$10

Helen Zidowecki Titles Session
s

Ages Cost

32 Stevenstown Road
Litchfield, Maine 04350 
207-582-5308 
 hzmre@hzmre.com
 www.hzmre.com

Dr. Seuss and Unitarian Universalists
UU Principles and Parenting: Small Group Ministry
The Unitarian Universalist Alphabet
Available free on www.hzmre.com 

Small Group Ministry With All Ages
Social Justice Work ( Small Group Ministry)
Small Group Ministry With Youth
http://www.smallgroupministry.net/forsale.html
Unitarian/Universalist Women: Liberating History
Order from Helen Zidowecki

36
12
33

25

All
Adult
3yr-
Gr 1

Gr6-
12

Web
Web
Web

$30
$30
$25

$20

REC-ROOM.org

UUCARDS Membership 
Are YOU developing a religious education resource? Do you have questions about getting your work published 
and made available to Unitarian Universalist churches? UUCARDS membership is $50/year. Membership 
information s on www.uucards.org

*Contribute to the UU tradition of quality religious education.
*Facilitate creative religious education.
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*Advertise your work through the UUCARDS website and at UU events, including GA
*Network with other developers.

Contact us -- uucards@uucards.org
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